## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HERNANDO COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD FOR A JOINT WORKSHOP WITH THE HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE BROOKSVILLE CITY COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the Hernando County School Board will hold a special meeting for a joint workshop with the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, and the Brooksville City Council on March 14, 2024, beginning at 9:00 A.M, at the Pasco Hernando State College, North Campus, 11415 Ponce De Leon Blvd, Brooksville, FL 34601. The purpose of this Workshop is to discuss any matters of relevance to Section 1.1.2. of the 2009 Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement Between the Parties.

The public is invited to attend. A copy of the agenda may be obtained by writing to the Hernando County School Board at 919 North Broad Street, Brooksville, FL 34601, or by calling Kelly Pogue at (352) 797-7253. Also the agenda is located at the Superintendent's Office and on the Hernando County School Board website at https://hernandoschools.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this meeting is asked to advise the agency as soon as possible before the meeting by contacting Kelly Pogue at (352) 797-7253. If you are hearing impaired, please contact the agency by calling (352) 797-7253.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the School Board with respect to any matter considered at any meeting or hearing, he / she will need a copy of the official record of the meeting. The official record of any School Board meeting consists of the official minutes approved by the Board including any back-up materials or documents submitted to it and a transcript of the audio and/or visual recording of the meeting if any made and maintained by the School Board. It is the responsibility of the party requesting a copy of audio / visual recording to have it transcribed for appellate purposes.

Originated by John Stratton, Ex-Officio Secretary and Superintendent of Schools.

PUBLISHED: Hernando Sun 03/01/24